CH \$390.00 2227428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP	FORMERLY General Electric Capital Corporation	05/02/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renew Life Formulas, Inc.	
Street Address:	198 U.S. Alternate 19 South	
City:	Palm Harbor	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34683	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2227428	
Registration Number:	3795244	ESSENTIAL DETOX
Registration Number:	3478715	FIBER35DIET
Registration Number:	3478713	FIBER35DIET
Registration Number:	3478716	FIBER35DIET
Registration Number:	3478714	FIBER35DIET
Registration Number:	3768933	FIBER-TASTIC
Registration Number:	3450293	FITSMART
Registration Number:	3450295	FITSMART
Registration Number:	2171387	PARAGONE
Registration Number:	2171386	PARAZYME
Registration Number:	2185793	RENEW LIFE
Registration Number:	3655568	ULTIMATE CHIALIFE
Serial Number:	77757533	CLEANSE, DETOX, RESTORE
Serial Number:	85109219	DIGEST SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9169303201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0505

900363934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9169303271

Email: scott.pink@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Pink, Esq. 400 Capitol Mall

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814-4428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355668-71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Anne Bashir
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Anne Bashir/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Renew Life Formulas - Release of 2010 Security#page1.tif source=Renew Life Formulas - Release of 2010 Security#page2.tif source=Renew Life Formulas - Release of 2010 Security#page3.tif source=Renew Life Formulas - Release of 2010 Security#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0506

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of May 2, 2016, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP acting in its capacity as successor to General Electric Capital Corporation ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ReNew Life Formulas, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Grantor") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2010, at Reel 004423, Frame 0690;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Trademark Release and Reassignment shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0507 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

Name: Shannon Fritz

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Status	Registration No.	Serial No.
CLEANSE, DETOX, RESTORE	Pending		77757533
Design only (Sun)	Registered	2227428	75322399
DIGEST SMART	Pending	**************************************	85109219
ESSENTIAL DETOX	Registered (Supplemental Register)	3795244	77757545
FIBER35DIET	Registered	3478715	77065020
FIBER35DIET	Registered	3478713	77064988
FIBER35DIET	Registered	3478716	77065034
FIBER35DIET	Registered	3478714	77065001
FIBER-TASTIC	Registered	3768933	77652873
FITSMART	Registered	3450293	77088884
FITSMART	Registered	3450295	77088895
NORWEGIAN GOLD	Registered	374967	77449632
PARAGONE	Registered	2171387	75322397
PARAZYME	Registered	2171386	75322394
RENEW LIFE & Design	Registered	2185793	75322398
ULTIMATE CHIALIFE	Registered	3655568	77438872
RENEW LIFE THE DIGESTIVE CARE COMPANY: Design Only	Registered	0394622	200709256

TRADEMARK REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0509

RENEWLIFE	Registered	0394742	200709258
CLEANSEMORE	Waived	A fine (i.e. the contract of t	200709260
DIGESTMORE	Waived		200709262
FIRST CLEANSE	Waived	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	200709259
FISHSMART	Waived	LIZALINGUES CANADA	200709261
FLORASMART	Waived		200709263
ORGANIC FIBER BAR	Waived		200709265
ORGANIC TRIPLE FIBER	Waived	reachann aideileann iomhann aire ann a	200709264

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

EXCLUSIVE IP LICENSES

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 05/10/2016